



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6652/2024, CM APPL. 27689/2024, CM APPL. 27690/2024
ITBP PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Mr.Mohit Mudgal, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent
Through: Ms.Sonu, proxy counsel for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC for R-1
Respondent no.2 in person.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Short counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Respondent no.2, who is present in person seeks some time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

Amount of Rs.10,00,000/- in terms of order dated 09.05.2024 has been filed by the petitioner.

List on 24.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/sk