



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6652/2024, CM APPL. 27689/2024, CM APPL. 27690/2024
ITBP PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Mohit Mudgal and Mr.Sandeep
Yadav, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC with
Mr.Aveeraj and Ms.Priya, Advocates
for R-1
Respondent no.2 in person.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed rejoinder today morning and a copy thereof has been supplied to both the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to check with the registry and get the rejoinder placed on record within a week and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court. Let him do so.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 23, 2025/sk