



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6652/2024 & CM APPLs. 27689/2024, 27690/2024

ITBP PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal & Mr. Sandeep  
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms.  
Jyoti Tyagi, Mr. Aveeraj Sharma,  
Ms. Priya Shukla & Mr. Sumit  
Kumar, Advocates for R-1.  
Ms. Munni Singh, R-2 in Person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**  
**14.08.2025**

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 18.12.2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 14, 2025**

*'pv'*