



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6652/2024, CM APPL. 27689/2024 & CM APPL.
27690/2024

ITBP PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Mr. Sandeep
Yadav & Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr .Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Ms. Shalu & Ms. Vishruti
Pandey, Adv. for R-1.
Mrs. Munni Singh, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
18.12.2025

%

Put up on 21.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025

'JK'